
700 TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS 

16.—Numbers and Tonnages of Sea-Going and of All Vessels (Exclusive of Ferriage), 
Entered and Cleared at each Principal Canadian Port, fiscal year ended Mar. 
31, 1937. 

NOTE.—For details of coastwise and inland international shipping a t these ports and at all other ports 
of Canada, see the Shipping Report of the Department of National Revenue for the fiscal year ended Mar. 
31, 1937. 

Province and Por t . 

Sea-Going Vessels. 

Arrived. Departed. 

No. Tons 
Register. No. Tons 

Register. 

Total Shipping. 

Arrived. 

No. Tons 
Register. 

Departed. 

No. 

Prince Edward Island-
Char lottetown 

Nova Scotia— 
Baddeck 
Canso 
Digby 
Halifax 
Liverpool 
Louisburg 
Lunenburg 
Nor th Sydney. 
Parrsboro 
Pictou 
Por t Mulgrave. 
Sydney 
Windsor 
Yarmouth 

New Brunswick— 
Campobello , 
Dalhousie 
Nor th Head , 
Saint John 
St. Andrews 

Quebec— 
Chicoutimi 
Gaspe 
L6vis 
Montreal 
Por t Alfred 
Quebec 
Rimouski 
Riviere du Loup. 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 

Ontario— 
Amherstburg. . . 
Belleville 
Brockville 
Cobourg , 
Collingwood 
Cornwall 
Depot Harbour. 
Erieau 
For t William... . 
Goderich 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
Leamington 
Little Current.. . 
Midland 
Niagara Fa l l s . . . 
Owen Sound. 
Port Arthur 
Por t Colborne.. 
Por t Dover 
Port McNicoll.. 

39 

10 
65 
56 

,352 
161 
107 
415 
,438 
63 
13 
7 

342 
125 
535 

891 
27 

436 
821 

2,622 

5 
,172 
64 
399 
12 
2 
74 
148 

34,275 

3,502 
8,081 

37,224 
,032,243 
94,479 
45,567 
35,865 
287,624 
26,565 
10,544 
3,837 

667,353 
199,705 
519,279 

97,469 
82,793 
89,972 

,466,117 
122,650 

4,075 
32,189 
6,249 

,316,241 
146,732 
,034,318 
55,142 
1,558 

209,791 
400,318 

80 

11 
121 
65 

1,525 
161 
117 
449 

1,508 
72 
29 
16 

457 
122 
503 

895 
29 
396 
829 

2,660 

29 
1 

,080 
56 
406 
48 
1 

122 
148 

47,368 

3,582 
13,372 
41,242 

,353,259 
93,198 
52,954 
32,938 
292,277 
46,779 
20,730 
13,714 
899,317 
199,807 
475,861 

91,069 
92,962 
85,549 

,485,821 
126,107 

2,786 
57,317 
1,471 

,081,445 
148,990 
,875,254 
70,511 

832 
334,881 
400,318 

637 

773 
,188 
614 
,997 
297 
348 
603 
,096 
473 
484 
903 
,650 
192 
985 

1,136 
44 
577 

2,814 
3,122 

156 
195 
122 
,968 
254 
,892 
,191 
266 
,096 

1,727 

417 
111 

1,263 
403 
61 

356 
82 
149 

1,336 
189 
805 

3,031 
520 
312 
268 

1,900 
226 

1,344 
862 
187 
91 

230,304 

66,596 
140,910 
693,816 
,854,339 
173,786 
103,204 
52,479 
661,869 
77,180 
195,070 
108,098 
,491,196 
218,499 
644,404 

196,054 
120,082 
108,988 

2,435,215 
202,439 

37,627 
111,813 
145,699 

8,948,953 
573,517 

4,188,453 
383,529 
212,010 

1,854,929 
1,851,395 

340,118 
46,294 
488,973 

1,257,479 
79,961 

317,705 
149,670 
228,772 

3,080,203 
276,013 

1,528,152 
1,266,166 
272,692 
152,967 
446,914 

1,410,903 
224,855 

3,257,858 
1,421,410 

9,903 
236,837 

661 

773 
,268 
614 
,018 
308 
345 
644 
,134 
483 
491 
902 
,665 
192 

1,149 
43 
540 

2,843 
3,154 

158 
195 
120 
,993 
254 
,906 
,195 
266 
,100 

1,734 

396 
111 

1,262 
403 
66 

333 
82 
153 

1,287 
170 
635 

3,083 
518 
288 
270 

1,900 
226 

1,435 
874 
185 
91 


